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REFERENCE. ECC-59.301 -LET-OB-A

20 February 2023

Environmental Commissioner

Ministry of Environment, Forestry and Tourism

Private Bag 13306

Windhoek

Namibia

FOR ATTENTION: MR. TIMOTEUS MUFETI

Dear Mr. Timoteus Mufeti,

RE: EXEMPTION REQUEST: HERITAGE ASSESSMENT

EPL 8572 AND EPL 8573. KUNENE REGION NAMIBIA

NEEDED FOR EXPLORATION ACTIVITIES ON

Skorpion Mining Company (Pty) Ltd has engaged the services of Environmental Compliance Consultancy (ECC)

to undertake an environmental and social impact assessment on two of their EPLs, namely EPL 8572 and 8573,

situated in the Opuwo area of the Kunene Region. The assessments have been finalized, and the final

applications in hard copy were submitted to your office on September 2,2022.

As the environmental clearance podal was offline during that period, the application could not be uploaded to the

portal, Subsequently, the applications were registered on the porlal on November 1,2022, and were assigned

the following application numbers:

. EPL 8572- 4PP221101000232

. EPL 8573- 4PP221101000233

After the applications were registered, we were informed of the necessary deliverables that are required to be

submitted with the application. One of the key deliverables is a heritage assessment,

Through both the field and desktop studies conducted by ECC, there were no significant heritage or

archaeological artifacts, or heritage sites observed. Multiple site visits have taken place (attendance registers

and site visit photos attached) from February to June 2022 in order to obtain heritage consent from the

communities that may be affected and their respective traditional authority representatives, During these site

visits any graves, sites or arlifacts of heritage and archaeological relevance for preservation were already

identified and documented.

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE CONSULTANCY CC

PO BOX 91 193 WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA
MEMBERS: J L MOONEY & JS BEZUIDENHOUT

RECEIVED BY OFFICIAL STAMP

ffiq*."f ,:" i,,l r q1o l.t_r\li-fgr,

i U n r !t i :\' .r'i, tl-lilJ il*L
: r\ !.r tr?.J1, f," :\:;. Ai ;:AiRS

FEB 2CI?3

TOiiT: C;

7';

,,*5tffi$f



a?ECC
,,,;;l)1 ih;;' ;i;;;;i,i;|,

Traditional authority was granted by all the various traditional leaders under which these EPLs fall (proof of

consent attached) and was submitted to the Ministry of Mines and Energy on the 25rh of February and 20th of

\Aarch 2022.
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As part of the ESIA and ECC application process, the EMP includes a heritage manageri*ntd#and h ihance
find procedure should the proponent uncover heritage or archaeological sites cir:tirtifacti while:.oonducling

exploration activities.

On the grounds that there has been thorough public engagement and that exploration activities of the proponent

have minimal invasive elements we see no reason as to why the Ministry should withhold providing a record of

decision on these EPL applications in the absence of a heritage study.

Yours sincerely,

Ste hout Mooney

Environmental Compliance Consultancy

Office: +26481 669 7608

Email : stephan@eccenvironmental,com

Compliance Consultancy
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Consultative process that took place with the traditional leaders, community members and Kunene Regional

Town Council in Opuwo for EPL 8572 and EPL 8573

ECC stakeholder engagement with the Kunene Regional Council
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ECC

ECC public consultation with community members
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ECC public consultation with traditional authorities
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Traditional authority consents
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25 February 2022

Mr. Erasmus Shivolo
Mining Commissioner
Ministry of Mines and
1 Aviation Road
Private Bag 13297
Windhoek
Namibia

Dear Mr. Shivolo,

Energy

l(orpion .,f}ffi tniirlVli ning company (pty) Ltd

Tel: +26,{ (63) 271 2400.Fax: +26a (63) Zt1 2526
Privare nag 2003, Rosh pinah, NAMiBIA
wehsitc: wvlni/.vedanta,zincinternational.com

Mr. Weslley price

Deputy Head of Exploration: Vedanta Zinc
lnternational
Direct Line; +27 54 gg3 9241
Direct Fax:

r;r i,iE iMobile: 
+21 64680 4014

,/ 
/E-matt:l/price@vedantaresources.co.za, - -- ]I.' I
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pRospEclNc LTcENCES _ 8571, 8572, 8s73, ADDrr]oNAL

Yjl,l*^l:Ti"",to, vour request for additional.information (dated 07 Decembe r 2021) as weilpermrssrorr grated for an extension to 28 FebruJrv zoie'ioriJo 06 January 2022), skorpionCompany have made progress in this regard.

L:Hr'fliilJih:-"Jll*: durins Februarv with the aim to consutt with ail rradirionatAuthorities (rAs)
r EPL8571: The team was unable to reach rA representatives due to flash flooding of rivers,cutting off vehicle access to the relevant areas; we have made contact with a representativeliving close to the river whom will advise once water tevels are lower and safe to cross.

o EPL8572: Engaged with four Traditional chiefs of the oukongo Tjiuruga TraditionalAuthority, otjiurunga TraditionalAuthority, otjikaokl iraditionat Authority and otjiurungaTraditional Authority; TA consent received in good spirit and is attached for your records andin turn granting of EpL gS72.

o EPL8573: Engaged with chief Katenarangombe with less success. chief Katenruangomberequested that we relurn on 15 March zazlror further discussion ,. tn.iiprluio*experience with exploration companies was not favourable.

Taking the above act of nature as well as the request from chief Katenruangombe into account, skorpionMining companv would- like to tuqru"ii ]urthei extension t,o ontrrn ra c;nsent i"'; G; two remainingEPLs until 30 April 2022' This wirr arrow ,t to 
"ngrg* 

*it, $l" c6rnmunities further and allow us accessto the isotated community btocked due to the ffoojini.

It is important to the company that alt stakehoiders involved in our exptoration efforts be well informed ofthe company's intension and also flratii,ere stakeholders support the company in our efforts.

we trust that you will find this timeframe acceptable, and we wiil ensure to keep your office informed ofany developments in this regard

as your
Mining

Directors: p Van Greunen.., p Singla.

('lndian)
(" South African)
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LETTER OF CONSENT

l, C, h i ('f lr , A/ gtr r er r:r. am a Traditional Authorily representaflve of

().|:iiut-Lrt\cl(,^. 1-t c^cli L.t'()i4u.l :t v I Y\clt t:l'y ln the Kunene Region'

I hereby give consent for Skorpion Mining- Company (Pty) Ltd to obtain exclusive prospecting

licence for exploration activities for EPL 'tg4 L 
'

I understand that a land access agreement will be entered into once the EPL licence is granted'

Date: ?1 /OC t?gE

Witness,

14 ,-* ta r,-, ui- q Date: 'Al IOJ-l
'7o7O

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE CONSULTANCY CC

PO BOX 91193 WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA

Therefore I sign below,
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LETTER OF GONSENT

am a Traditional Authority represenf ative of

ln the Kunene Region.

I hereby give consent for Skorpion Mining Company (Pty) Ltd to obtain exclusive prospecting

licence for exploration activities for EPL !i]!.

I understand that a land access agreement will be entered into once the EPL licence is granted'

Therefore I sign below,

<"lkttlo?* Date: ,il-teLt eg&&

Date: 2LlaLl1a.U.

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE CONSULTANCY CC
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LETTER OF CONSENT

l, Lh;e{ lvlcu'Ll"teut5 {Q-u+ho't t"t am a Traditional Authority representative of

('.)t,h q'ir, (ri1'r 'l1f 
t.;i rirrll,. ly ',,'/, lir it,tl lntheKuneneRegiOn.

I hereby give consent for Skorpion Mining Company (Pty) Ltd to obtain exclusive prospecting

licence for exploration activities for EPL li ii t- ,I

I understand that a land access agreement will be entered into once the EPL licence is granted.

Therefore I sign below,

.'--z-z/Zu/nO*tcJ' Date: tl I o;r 1 
'et-tl?'

Witness,

(il",*-t Date: e)_t<letz_q!F
l/' /

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE CONSULTANCY CC
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LETTER OF CONSENT

am a Traditional Authorily representative of

fu ln the Kunene Region,

I hereby give consent for skorpion Mining company (Pty) Ltd to obtain exclusive prospecting

licence for exploration activities for EPL 
'lStL

I understand ihat a land access agreement will be entered into once the EPL licence is granted'

Therefore I sign below,

Date: 'U_leZlW2.

Witness,

f{/ t-r lroul 
^{e

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE CONSULTANCY CC
nn o^v 04 4 01 r^/rNtnl.lr)trl( NAI\lllBlA
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Ministry of Mines and Energy

Directorate of Mines

l Aviation Road

Private Bag 13297

Windhoel<, Namibia

COPY TO:

FOR A"ITENTION:

Dear Mr Shivolo,

+264 81 669 76A8

i nf o@.0 c ce nv i ron me ntal, com

www. ecce nv i ro n me ntal, co m

ECC Ref: ECC-99-378-LET-02-A

1B lVlarch 2022

-03- 1 I

RECEIVED
EXECUTIVI DIREC'TOR -.MR SIMEON NEGUM

MINING COMMISSIONER _ MR IRASMUS SI-IIVOLO

RE: SUBMISSION OF TRADITIONAL AUTHORITY CONSENTS FOR THE APPLICATIONS OF

EXCLUSTVE PROSPECTTNG LICENCES - 8571, 8572, 8573

Vedant;r Zinc lrrt.elrratiorral (Pty) [-tcl erng;lg,ecl Irrvironrnrntill ( ornpliance Ccrnsultancy (ECC)

to;-rssist irr tlre stal<elrr:lrJrlr'(tng,aBonrcrrt 1:ro<:r.ss to obtaitt r:t)rrsertI frotn the relevant

Traditiorral Ar-rLhclrities for tlrnir [:Pl. applit-;rtrr]ns.l\ r'{'rlu(:rrt(,rd hy MMI..

As per Vedantas lettel srrbrnitted to your office on 25 [obruary 2022 (hr:rr:to attached)

'lraditionalAutlrority cr)nsent was grantecl aucl prr:viclncl to your Office for flrt" ti752.

This same letter set out tlre clients request to yoLr, for an extension Lrrrtil 30 April 2022 to

obtain tlre consents for the rernaining two IPLs 8571. arrd I]573.

We are pleasecl to inforrn you th;rt several positivc rneetings were held witlr tlre Traditional

Authorities this weel< from the 14ttt - 15rr' March 2.02-2-, ;rnd consent was granted by the

ENVIRONIVIENTAL COMPLIANCE CONSULTANCY CC

PO BOX 91193 WINDH()EK, NAMIBIN

RECEIVED BY OFFICIAL STAMP r

Receivecl By Name; ,V"\,,t1"* 
t-lt' l\o
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Trarlitional Authorities for tpL

are heretr.: attachecl .

It is our client's understanding

office to obtain the requirecl Tr;

0l- l().) /

that this, theroforr

rditiclrra I Authr:ritv c

ir l'1,'1,"ir,,, r r rll,,i.lli,,

lcr

:, concludes

onsetrts in orr

frotrr our offir ,,ri,tt,,i It;,',rr,til irrplShould you ne(

contact us.

Yours sincerelv

Stephan Bezuidenhout

Environmental Cornpliance Consult

contact:081 669 760tt

Erna il : info@eccenvironmental,com

b*
Jessica Bezuidenhout

Environmerrtal Conrr

(Mooney)

rliance Consultancy

ENVIIIONMENTAI. COMPLIANCE CONSL'LTANCY (

PO IJOX !'1IS3 WINNHOEK, NAMIBIA
M[MBERSI J I MOONEY & JS I]L.:ZUIDEN}.IoU'r

IQFGI!:TtiATlr)N t\ll l[nRtr$, ?r]a^4at7 4 
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TETTER OF CONSENT

l, cVri .e t v e.hi,y,h c^ (am a Traditional Authority representative ol

OLiil\c,-ol\o , 'T r c( (/t.'lt !2'n a I l)t4:l;horiL,y ln the Kunene Region,
ffi

I hereby give consentfor Vedanta to obtain exclusive prospecting licence for exploration activities

for EPL '?"'i:v'/ 
'

I understand that a land access agreementwill be entered into once the EPL licence is granted.

Dato: t 5" lQJt 't)O )')'

Date: /b t-Llt / t.l ) .).

LlNVl l{ONM[N'l'Al " 0OM l'}l-lANOl l (]ONliL,l.]'i ANOY (;o

rro r.lox 91 t03 wlNDt"to[:l(, NAMlti]lA
M EM l-'Jti l:l('ir J 1., VlQONlliY & .,lii B l.iz( l I D HN l'lOl,'f

[1lf1Gl$f HA'f l()N NLJM[Jllft: CO/2O l i]/'1 1 404



LETTER OF CONSENT

l, /4 br'Ljr'l'c.. /vl vr l,r e rr V e am a TraditionalAuthority represenlafive of

ln the Kunene Region,

I hereby give consent for Skorpion Mining Company (Pty) Ltd to obtain exclusive prospecting
licence for exploration activities for EpL WV.!i ,

I understand that a land access agreement will be entered into once the EpL licence is granted,

Date: Lj_l o_11 7 c.)) D-

Date: l,itcrjt"A^N.il

E N\/l ltON M[-1N-tnt.. OOMpt,lANOt; (]OwS t-rl..tnNOy 0o
PO l3OX t)11s3 WtNDt.tOti:t(, NAM|LttA

M[:lMl3ERS: ,J t. IVIOONI.:y & ,lS t,ri:zurrrr.t{Frol t.r

%

Witness,
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LETTER CIF CCIhISEI\T

l' 
am a Traditional Authority representative of

ln the Kunene Region.

I hereby give consent for Skorpion Mining 
,Company 

(Pty) Ltd to obtain exclusive prospecting
licence for exploration activities for EpL 

,(ff rl 
h,.

I understand that a land access agreement will be entered into once the EpL licence is granted.

Date: i2lAll _lo:y

Date: !2t p:t _ilo!-.;"

t:NVlf.loNMEN tAt.. COtVlt)t tANCt:: CONI$ UL. IANOy OCpo liox 91r93 wrNnl.r(:t.t< ruaufrin 
- "'

tVlL:lUBf:RS .l I l\nrl('lNt[:v q rc r)r] ,,

Witness,


